Sunday, June 29 Spiritual Freedom on the Second Ray

dfimination
Spiritual Freedom in the Coming Golden-Crystal Age Sun gazing with Wayne Purdin
6:30 am. Silent meditation
17 6:50 Prayer and Rosary service
Prepare for 2012 HeartStream with Kuthumi

Reflection

8:30 Breakfast

and the

9:30 Overview of Freedom 2008Paul Haugen
Sunday Family Service
. The Joy of Being:Janice Haugen
2 7'. { - - i f r . -
Age of the Divine Feminine Now! Meditation
MysteryHeartStream
Reflecti
June 28 thru July 5, 2008¥ Big Sky Resort, Montana U.S.A. erection

11:15 Break

{ 7 f Wiy 7 11:30 The Science of Invocative Prayer
l(/’ g ¢/CO /l!r g ! Andrew Blumenschein
Saturday, June 28 Spiritual Freedom on the Seventh Ray 1:00 p.m. Lunch
of Alehg and Freedom Group and Family Planned Activities

3:00 p.m. Registration opens 5:00 Dinner

Greeting Heartfriends from around the World 6:00

. . Prayer service
Prayers for setting the flowfield Meditation
. . . . HeartStream with Magda and Jesus
5:00 Dinner (not included in the meal plan) Reflection
6:00 Welcome and Darsharwith Lanello 7:00 Nonviolent Communication (part 1)
6:50 Heartfriends sharing Visions and Victories :\;Il;erriﬁ;l\i/ﬁr\:vorkshop with Marshall Rosenberg (DVD):

730 World Freedom prayer service 8:30 Prayers to Astrea and the Violet Fire



Monday, June 30 Spiritual Freedom on the Third Ray of Tuesday, July 1 Spiritual Freedom on the First Ray of
Ariand Beauty God’'s Will
Sun gazing

Sun gazing

6:30am. Silent meditation 6:30am. Silent meditation

_ 6:50 Prayer service: Rosary of Faith
6:50 Prayer and Rosary service HeartStream with Faith and Archangel Michael
HeartStream with Rose of Light Reflection

Reflection
8:30 Breakfast
8:30 Breakfast
9:30 Prayer service
9:30 Sacred Dance
Meditation 10:00 Alternative Energy Now!: Norman Thomas Miller
HeartStream with the Goddess of Beauty and
Paul the Venetian
Reflection

11:30 Break
Tour departs for the Wellspring Retreat

11:4 Pr i
11:15 Break S ayer service

12:00 Applied Preparedness
11:30 The Hearts Center Update with Heartfriends’
Participation: The Hearts Center Council 1:00 p.m. Lunch
Group and family planned activities
1:00 p.m. Lunch
Teens depart for camp out 3:00 Teens return from campout

Group and family planned activities

5:00 Dinner / Tour returns from Wellspring
5:00 Dinner 6:00 Youth prayer service
6:00 Prayer service Y outh campout report
Meditation .
6:30 HeartSt thEIM D for Youth
HeartStream with Pallas Athena and the Maha Chohan reamwl orya (Darshan for Youth)
Reflection 7:15 Break
7:00 Nonviolent Communication (part 2) 7:30 Prayer service
I nteractive workshop with Marshall Rosenberg (DVD): Meditation
MariaMinn HeartStream with the Great Divine Director
Reflection
8:30 Prayersto Astrea and the Violet Fire

8:30 Prayersto Astrea and to the Violet Fire



Wednesday, July 2 Spiritual Freedom on the Fifth Ray of

6:30 am.

6:50

8:30

9:30

11:00

11:15

1:00 p.m.

5:00
6:00

7:30

8:30

Healiagd Abundance

Sun gazing

Silent meditation

Prayer and Rosary service
HeartStream with Mother Mary
Reflection

Breakfast

Interactive Vibration Education:
Celeste Miller, PhD

Break

Prayer service
Personal Healing Service with Hilarion

Lunch
Group and family planned activities

Dinner
Interactive Community Workshop

Prayer service
Meditation

HeartStream with Virginia and Cyclopea and K-17

Reflection

Prayersto Astrea and to the Violet Fire

Thursday,

July 3 Spiritual Freedom on the Sixth Ray of

6:30 am.

6:50

8:30
9:30
10:00
10:30

11:15
11:30
11:30

1:00 p.m.

5:00
6:00
6:30

7:15

7:30

Ministrah and Service
Sun gazing
Silent meditation

Prayer service: Rosary of Divine Quintessence
HeartStream with the Archeiai of the Five Secret Rays
Reflection

Breakfast
Prayer service
Practical Alchemy: Saint Germain’s Grant Program

Musical Tribute to Nada: Norman Thomas Miller
Meditation

HeartStream with Nada

Reflection

Break
Knights and Ladies of the Flame annual meeting
Break-out session: Sharing of our Spiritual Journey

Lunch
Group and family planned activities

Dinner
Prayer service

Meditation
HeartStream with Aloha and Peace
Reflection

Break

Charlie Thweatt Concert



Friday, July 4 Spiritual Freedom on the Fourth Ray of Purity

6:30 aam.
6:50

8:30

9:30

9:45

10:45

11:00

12:45

1:30 p.m.

6:00

7:15

8:30

Saturday, July 5 God Victory on the Seventh Ray of

Sun gazing

Silent meditation

6:30 am.
Prayer and Rosary service
HeartStream with Omraam 6:50
Reflection

Breakfast 8:30

Prayer service

Kali as the Divine Mother: An Historical Overview:
DebralLeMore

Break

Preparation for the coming of the Kali Mother:
Prayers, mantras and sacred dance
Lettersto the Kali Mother

Meditation
HeartStream with the Kali Mother and Shiva
Reflection

PICNIC/FREEDOM CELEBRATION
Singing / Fun/ Games

HeartStream with Portia and Saint Germain
HeartStream with the Goddess of Liberty
Reflection

Prayer service

Karmic Board letters

Meditation

HeartStream with Amazonia and Hercules
Reflection

Funshop Presentations/ Dance

Prayersto Astrea and the Violet Fire

Alchemy afficeedom

Sun gazing
Silent meditation

Prayer and Rosary service
HeartStream with Justina and Mighty Victory
Reflection

Victory Celebration and Sealing of Conference
Volunteer appreciation

Testimonials

Circle of Fire



