

Welcome!

Saturday, June 28 Spiritual Freedom on the Seventh Ray of Alchemy and Freedom

3:00 p.m.	Registration opens Greeting Heartfriends from around the World Prayers for setting the flowfield
5:00	Dinner (not included in the meal plan)
6:00	Welcome and Darshan with Lanello
6:50	Heartfriends sharing Visions and Victories
7:30	World Freedom prayer service

Sunday, June 29 Spiritual Freedom on the Second Ray of Illumination

Sun gazing with Wayne Purdin

6:30 a.m.	Silent meditation
6:50	Prayer and Rosary service HeartStream with <i>Kuthumi</i> Reflection
8:30	Breakfast
9:30	Overview of Freedom 2008: Paul Haugen Sunday Family Service The Joy of Being: Janice Haugen Meditation Mystery HeartStream Reflection
11:15	Break
11:30	The Science of Invocative Prayer: Andrew Blumenschein
1:00 p.m.	Lunch Group and Family Planned Activities
5:00	Dinner
6:00	Prayer service Meditation HeartStream with <i>Magda and Jesus</i> Reflection
7:00	Nonviolent Communication (part 1) Interactive workshop with Marshall Rosenberg (DVD): Maria Minn
8:30	Prayers to Astrea and the Violet Fire

Monday, J	une 30 Spiritual Freedom on the Third Ray of Art and Beauty	Tuesday, July 1 Spiritual Freedom on the First Ray of God's Will		
	Sun gazing		Sun gazing	
6:30 a.m.	Silent meditation	6:30 a.m.	Silent meditation	
6:50	Prayer and Rosary service HeartStream with <i>Rose of Light</i> Reflection	6:50	Prayer service: Rosary of Faith HeartStream with <i>Faith and Archangel Michael</i> Reflection	
0.20		8:30	Breakfast	
8:30	Breakfast	9:30	Prayer service	
9:30	Sacred Dance Meditation	10:00	Alternative Energy Now!: Norman Thomas Miller	
	eartStream with the Goddess of Beauty and aul the Venetian effection	11:30	Break Tour departs for the Wellspring Retreat	
11:15	Break	11:45	Prayer service	
11:30		12:00	Applied Preparedness	
11:50	The Hearts Center Update with Heartfriends' Participation: The Hearts Center Council	1:00 p.m.	Lunch Group and family planned activities	
1:00 p.m.	Teens depart for camp out	3:00	Teens return from campout	
	Group and family planned activities	5:00	Dinner / Tour returns from Wellspring	
5:00 6:00	Dinner Prayer service	6:00	Youth prayer service Youth campout report	
0.00	Meditation HeartStream with <i>Pallas Athena and the Maha Chohan</i>	6:30	HeartStream with El Morya (Darshan for Youth)	
	Reflection	7:15	Break	
7:00	Nonviolent Communication (part 2) Interactive workshop with Marshall Rosenberg (DVD): Maria Minn	7:30	Prayer service Meditation HeartStream with the <i>Great Divine Director</i> Reflection	
8:30	Prayers to Astrea and the Violet Fire	8:30	Prayers to Astrea and to the Violet Fire	

Wednesday, July 2 Spiritual Freedom on the Fifth Ray of Healing and Abundance

	Sun gazing
6:30 a.m.	Silent meditation
6:50	Prayer and Rosary service HeartStream with <i>Mother Mary</i> Reflection
8:30	Breakfast
9:30	Interactive Vibration Education: Celeste Miller, PhD
11:00	Break
11:15	Prayer service Personal Healing Service with <i>Hilarion</i>
1:00 p.m.	Lunch Group and family planned activities
5:00	Dinner
6:00	Interactive Community Workshop
7:30	Prayer service Meditation HeartStream with <i>Virginia and Cyclopea and K-17</i> Reflection
8:30	Prayers to Astrea and to the Violet Fire

Thursday, July 3 Spiritual Freedom on the Sixth Ray of Ministration and Service

	Sun gazing
6:30 a.m.	Silent meditation
6:50	Prayer service: Rosary of Divine Quintessence HeartStream with the <i>Archeiai of the Five Secret Rays</i> Reflection
8:30	Breakfast
9:30	Prayer service
10:00	Practical Alchemy: Saint Germain's Grant Program
10:30	Musical Tribute to Nada: Norman Thomas Miller Meditation HeartStream with <i>Nada</i> Reflection
11:15	Break
11:30	Knights and Ladies of the Flame annual meeting
11:30	Break-out session: Sharing of our Spiritual Journey
1:00 p.m.	Lunch Group and family planned activities
5:00	Dinner
6:00	Prayer service
6:30	Meditation HeartStream with <i>Aloha and Peace</i> Reflection
7:15	Break
7:30	Charlie Thweatt Concert

Friday, July 4 Spiritual Freedom on the Fourth Ray of Purity

Sun gazing 6:30 a.m. Silent meditation 6:50 Prayer and Rosary service HeartStream with Omraam Reflection 8:30 Breakfast 9:30 Prayer service Kali as the Divine Mother: An Historical Overview: 9:45 Debra LeMore 10:45 Break Preparation for the coming of the Kali Mother: 11:00 Prayers, mantras and sacred dance Letters to the Kali Mother Meditation 12:45 HeartStream with the Kali Mother and Shiva Reflection 1:30 p.m. PICNIC/FREEDOM CELEBRATION Singing / Fun / Games HeartStream with Portia and Saint Germain HeartStream with the Goddess of Liberty Reflection 6:00 Prayer service Karmic Board letters Meditation HeartStream with Amazonia and Hercules Reflection 7:15 Funshop Presentations / Dance 8:30 Prayers to Astrea and the Violet Fire

Saturday, July 5 God Victory on the Seventh Ray of Alchemy and Freedom

	Sun gazing
6:30 a.m.	Silent meditation
6:50	Prayer and Rosary service HeartStream with <i>Justina and Mighty Victory</i> Reflection
8:30	Victory Celebration and Sealing of Conference Volunteer appreciation Testimonials Circle of Fire